Pilot kick 2-port solenoid valve
General purpose
ADK11/ADK12 Series
● NC (open when energized), NO (closed when energized)
● Port size: Rc1/4 to Rc1
● Diaphragm drive
● ADK11:  NC (open when
energized)

ADK11/ADK12 Series
● NC (open when energized)
How to order
*1
*2
*3
*4
Model No.
C Body/sealant
combination
B Thread
A
D
F
G
H
Port size
Coil housing With surge suppressor
Rated voltageE Mounting plate
Other options
Code Description
A  Port size
8 1/4
10 3/8
15 1/2
20 3/4
25 1
B  Thread
A Rc
G G
N NPT
C  Body/sealant combination
Body Seal Treatment Remarks
0 St
d.
Br
on
ze Nitrile rubber
-
Air/water/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 60°C)
B
O
pt
io
n
Fluoro rubber Air/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 90°C *1)
D
Sta
inl
es
s
ste
el Nitrile rubber Air/water/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 60°C)
E Fluoro rubber Air/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 90°C *1)
H
B
ro
nz
e Nitrile rubber
Oil-
prohibited
Air/water/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 60°C)
J Fluoro rubber Air/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 90°C *1)
P Ethylene propylene rubber Water (up to 90°C *1)
L
S

309
● NO  (closed when energized)
How to order
ADK11/ADK12 Series
*1
Model No.
C Body/sealant
combination
B Thread
A
D
F
G
H
Port size
Coil housing With surge suppressor
Rated voltageE Mounting plate
Other options
Code Description
A  Port size
15 1/2
20 3/4
25 1
B  Thread
A Rc
G G
N NPT
C  Body/sealant combination
Body Seal Treatment Remarks
0 St
d.
Br
on
ze Nitrile rubber
-
Air/water/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 60°C)
B
O
pt
io
n
Fluoro rubber Air/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 90°C *1)
D
Sta
inl
es
s
ste
el Nitrile rubber Air/water/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 60°C)
E Fluoro rubber Air/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 90°C *1)
H
B
ro
nz
e Nitrile rubber
Oil-
prohibited
Air/water/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 60°C)
J Fluoro rubber Air/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 90°C *1)
P Ethylene propylene rubber Hot water (up to 90°C *1)
L
S
ta
in
le
ss
st
ee
l Nitrile rubber Air/water/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 60°C)
M Fluoro rubber Air/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 90°C *1)
R Ethylene propylene rubber Hot water (up to 90°C *1)
Refer to Intro Page 39 for reference on material
combinations.

319
ADK21 Series
How to order
*3
*1
*2
Model No.
B Body/sealant
combination
A
C
D
E
F
Port size
Coil housing Rated voltage
Other options
Code Description
A  Port size
32A Rc11/4
32F 32 flange
40A Rc11/2
40F 40 flange
50A Rc2
50F 50 flange
B  Body/sealant combination
Body Seal Treatment Remarks
0 St
d.
Br
on
ze Nitrile rubber
-
Air/water/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 60°C)
B
O
pt
io
n
Fluoro rubber Air/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 90°C *3)
D
St
ain
les
s
ste
el Nitrile rubber Air/water/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 60°C)
E Fluoro rubber Air/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 90°C *3)
H
Br
on
ze Nitrile rubber
Oil-
prohibited
Air/water/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 60°C)
J Fluoro rubber Air/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 90°C *3)
L
Sta
inl
es
s
ste
el Nitrile rubber Air/water/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 60°C)
M Fluoro rubber Air/low vacuum/kerosene/oil (up to 90°C *3)
Refer to Intro Page 39 for reference on material
combinations.
C  to F
Refer to page 321 for details on the coil housing, other
options and voltage, etc.
3A AC100VSH032AADK21
With surge suppressor
ADK21-40F-B4MD-AC200V